

March 2019 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
October 2018	282	56	338
November 2018	296	62	358
December 2018	275	64	339
January 2019	282	64	346
February 2019	275	65	340
March 2019	286	64	350

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$133,814.12

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$19,184.47

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$69,629.65

February 2018 Cash Flow

Income \$13,346.67

Spending: \$7,052.73

Net: \$6,840.96

Trailing 12 Months Cash Flow

Income: \$124,989.88

Spending: \$86,216.90

Net: \$38,772.98

Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$19,588.51